Ronica Pederson, Deputy Auditor

CITY OF TIOGA

Tioga Fund Advisory Board Minutes Monday, October 08, 2018 Unofficial

A meeting of the Tioga Fund Advisory Board of the City of Tioga was called to order at 3:30 pm on Monday, October 08, 2018 through teleconference at the Tioga City Hall, by President of the Tioga Fund Advisory Board,

David Grubb.	
PRESENT:	David Grubb, Russ Papineau, Myles Rosencrans, Don Freborg, Roger Enders, and Ronica Pederson
ABSENT:	none
Guest:	none
New Business:	
1.) App	olication for the Tioga Halloween Committee 26 th Annual Event
	held for the application of the Annual Community Halloween Party event and the amount has stayed the same since 2014.
Rosencrans ma Papineau.	de a motion to approve the application for the amount requested of \$2000.00, second by
Call: Aye- David Nay- None	d Grubb, Russ Papineau, Myles Rosencrans, Don Freborg and Roger Enders
With no	further business, the meeting of the Tioga Fund Advisory Board was adjourned at 3:35 p.m.
ATTEST:	David Grubb, President of the Tioga Fund Advisory Board